FORM PTO-1594 RE ! !	-25-2002 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	(SE (III) B (SEE 1813) 2381) BEIJE (SEE 1814 1814 1811
Tab settings DDD V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of , 1 (02294022 .ttached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): 11 - 19 - 2	
Leggett & Platt, Incorporated	NameL & P Property Management Compan
	Internal Address: 4095 Firestone Blvd.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 4095 Firestone Blvd.
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partners ☑ Corporation-State Missouri	City: South Gate State: CA ZIP 280
□ Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
Y Assissment D Marrow	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change	
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Effective date: February 1, 2	is attached: Yes © No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: November 13, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No.
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	·
	2,017,742
	2,017,741 2,017,742 2,017,743 anal numbers attached? D Yes No
Addition	nal numbers attached? ☐ Yes 1 No
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: John D. Poffenberger	
internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EV.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00
2700 Carew Tower	□X Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 441 Vine Street	
Stiest Address.	8. Deposit account number:
	45202
11/22/2002 LNUELLER 00000134 2017741	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:8521	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore the original document.	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Opal C. Doyle	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of p	Signature Date Date Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Nun Pro Tunc)

WHEREAS, Leggett & Platt, Incorporated, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri and doing business at No. 1 Leggett Road, Carthage, Missouri 64836, has adopted and used the trademarks attached as Exhibit A, and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, I. & P Property Management Company, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 4095 Firestone Boulevard, South Gate, California 90280, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the attached list of trademarks (Exhibit A), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used.

NOW, THEREFOR, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Leggett & Platt, Incorporated does hereby assign, nun pro tunc as of February 1, 2002, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, along with the goodwill associated with said trademarks.

By: Mark L. Smith, Vice President

STATE of Missouri

) ss: COUNTY OF Jasper)

On this 13th date of November, 2002, personally appeared Mark L. Smith, Vice President, to me known and known to me to be the person aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

Notary Public

(Seal)

"NOTARY SEAL"
Kimberly D. Kuhns, Notary Public
Jasper County, State of Missouri
My Commission Expires 8/14/2004

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Property

LEGGETT & PLATT

Reg. No. 2,017,741

LEGGETT & PLATT & Design Reg. No. 2,017,742

MISCELLANEOUS Design

Reg. No. 2,017,743

TOTAL P.03